TASB Board of Director Endorsement for Robert Westbrook

July 17, 2019

Dear Member of ESC Region 20, Superintendent and Board President

My name is Robert Westbrook, a board member for the Schertz-Cibolo-Universal City ISD, and I am seeking your endorsement for the Region 20 D position on the TASB Board of Directors.

The day I joined the SCUC ISD School Board I started my journey surrounded by seasoned board members who advised me to be patient, be involved and work hard. These are the qualities and attributes I will bring to the TASB Board of Directors.

As a representative of Region 20, I will carry out the directives established by the Delegates at the Delegate Assembly at the TASA/TASB Convention. I will incorporate social media to bolster other forms of communication to ensure we are all informed of new policies and decisions. My goal is to represent Region 20 and TASB, fight for our issues, and keep you informed of decisions that impact us as parents, citizens and board members.

If selected this will be my second term as the Region 20 D representative. Three years ago, I earned 22 endorsements and look forward to surpassing that number this year. Furthermore, I received the endorsement of the TASB Nominating Committee in 2016.

During my term I have served on the Member Services Committee which selects the Superintendent of the Year, served on the Legislative Committee and was an advocate for the Region 20 Facebook Page (I ask board members to please join if they have not done so).

Most recently, I planned and organized a "Connect the Dots" meeting with neighboring school boards.

Please remember to endorse Robert M. Westbrook, as your representative on the TASB Board of Directors for Region 20.

- Active member of Go Public, the premier public school advocacy organization in Texas
- Member of TASB Lone Star Investment Pool Board of Directors
- Graduate of Leadership TASB, Class of 2013
- Past Region 20 Representative for TASB Legislative Advisory Council
- Past delegate for Schertz-Cibolo-Universal City ISD at TASA/TASB Delegate Assembly
- Supervisory Committee Member for Generations Federal Credit Union

Robert M. Westbrook

